
AEDC/SDC/IT/2024-25/002/Corr-03  Page 1 of 2 

 

Corrigendum For Amendmend in RFP 
 

 

 

 

 

 

  

 

 
Tender No. AEDC/SDC/IT/2024-25/002, Dtd. 21/10/2024 

Corrigendum No. AEDC/SDC/IT/2024-25/002/Corr-03, date 20/11/2024 
 

 

 

 

 

 

 
 

 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
  
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

Tender for Providing Co-location Services for Disaster 
Recovery Center 

Assam Electronics Development 

Corporation Limited 

(AMTRON) 

Industrial Estate, Bamunimaidan, 

Guwahati – 781021 



AEDC/SDC/IT/2024-25/002/Corr-03  Page 2 of 2 

 

Amendment made to the RFP: 
The following amendments are made to the RFP# AEDC/SDC/IT/2024-25/002, Dtd. 21/10/2024 
 
Last Date for Submission of Bids had been extended 
till:  

Sign & scanned copy of the Tender and supporting 
documents to be submitted online on or before 03:00PM, 
27/11/2024. 

Date of Opening of Technical Bids (online) 27-11-2024 at 04:30 PM 

 
 
Amendment in Tender Terms and Condition- 

Sl. 
No 

RFP Page RFP Section RFP Clauses Amendment/Clarification 

1 6 
1.4 Technical 
Compliance of 
the items: 

P2P Leased Line 
(LL) requirement -  
300Mbps in Day1 
and future scalability 
to minimum 1Gbps 

Bidders are requested to consider the P2P Leased Line 
(LL) requirement to be omitted from their quote. 
Bidder should quote ‘0.00’ amount against below line 
items of the financial bid (i.e. BoQ_64980.xls) - 
1.06 - P2P Leased Line (LL) per annum  
2.06 - P2P LL scalability per annum 
(upscale/downgrade). These items will not be 
considered during evaluation of the financial bid. 

 
AMTRON will provision the P2P (Leased Line)/MPLS 
links from its own service providers and the selected 
bidder/co-location provider has to facilitate and extend 
the connectivity from the providers MUX to at least 
two of the offered Racks selected by AMTRON. Bidders 
are also requested to refer Clause 1.3 Scope of work, 
Sub-Clause xxv of the RFP.  
 
The cost for extending such cross connects over single 
mode optical fiber (transceivers not required) from the 
Telecom providers’ MUX to the offered Racks may be 
quoted by the bidder in ‘Sl. No. 4 - Any Other Items (If 
applicable)’ of their financial bid (i.e. BoQ_64980.xls) 

Sl. 
No 

Corrigendum 
2, Page No. 

Corrigendum 
2, Section 

Clauses as per 
Corrigendum 2 

Amendment/Clarification 

2 3 

Clause 3.9 - Bid 
Evaluation 
Criteria, Sub-
clause ii - 
Evaluation of 
Commercial 
Bid (revised) 

Table A 
1.06 - P2P Leased 
Line (LL) per annum 
2.06 -  
P2P LL scalability 
per annum 
(upscale/downgrade) 
 

Table A 
Item No. 1.06 and Item No. 2.06 to be considered as 
deleted. 

 

Clause 3.11 - Appellate Authority: (New Clause) 
 

First Appellate Authority Second Appellate Authority 

Sri Narsing Pawar, IAS 
Managing Director, Assam Electronics Development Corporation Ltd. 
(AMTRON), Industrial Estate, Bamunimaidan, Guwahati 781021, 
Assam 

Smt. Laya Madduri, IAS, 
Secretary, Finance Department 2nd Floor, 
F Block Janata Bhawan Dispur, 
Guwahati 781006, Assam 

  
All other terms and condition mentioned in the RFP document remains unchanged. 

 
 
Date: 20-11-2024 
Place: Guwahati            
                 Sd/- 

 
 

           Managing Director 
          AEDC Ltd. Guwahati 


